W
IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L

WG-50901008  (50901008)
W
IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L
E
574 for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us
W i r e  &  C a b l e
GET IT
NOW!
Part Number Construction Style Shield Listing Jacket
WG-1214 (1214) 18/2	STR	16/30	BC HomeWorks	Dimmer	&	Switch Aluminum	Mylar	TC	Drain CM Gray
WG-1215 (1215) 18/4	STR	16/30	BC HomeWorks	Dimmer	&	Switch Aluminum	Mylar	TC	Drain CM Gray
WG-1202 (1202) 22/2	STR	7/30	BC Vareo	Dimmer	&	Switch Aluminum	Mylar	TC	Drain CM Gray
WG-1244 (1244) 22/1pr	Low	Cap	Data	18/2
Power
Keypad	Data/Grafik	Eye	3000 22/1pr	Aluminum	Mylar
TC	Drain
CM Blue/
Yel	Stripe
WG-1260 (1260) 22/1pr	Low	Cap	Data	12/2
Power	18/1	Ground
Grafik	Eye	4000/6000 22/1pr	Aluminum	Mylar
TC	Drain
CM Blue
WG-3214 (3214) 18/2	STR	16/30	BC HomeWorks	Dimmer	&	Switch Aluminum	Mylar	TC	Drain CMP White
WG-3216 (3216) 18/4	STR	16/30	BC HomeWorks	Dimmer	&	Switch Aluminum	Mylar	TC	Drain CMP White
WG-3202 (3202) 22/2	STR	7/30	BC Vareo	Dimmer	&	Switch Aluminum	Mylar	TC	Drain CMP White
A
D
B
C
A. Security - Jacketed OAS, Gen Purpose Rated
WG-12061109  (12061109)
•	22/6	STR	OAS	1M	BX	GRY
WG-12065509  (12065509)
•	22/6	STR	OAS	5C	BX	GRY
WG-12145509  (12145509)
•	18/2	STR	OAS	5C	BX	GRY
WG-12165509  (12165509)
•	18/6	STR	OAS	5C	BX	GRY
    Security - Jacketed OAS, Plenum Rated
WG-32061112  (32065512)
B. Security - Jacketed, Unshielded, Plenum Rated
WG-31041112  (31041112)
•	22/4	STR	JKT	CL2P	1M	BX	BGE
WG-31045512  (31045512)
•	22/4	STR	JKT	CL2P	5C	BX	BGE
WG-31145512  (31145512)
•	18/2	STR	JKT	CL2P	5C	BX	BGE
C. ProfusionTM Access Control Cable
•	Wire	for	door	strike,	card	reader,	door	contact	and
request-to-exit
•	Individual	cables	effortlessly	detach,	unlike	other	jacket-
less	bundled	constructions
•	Eliminates	cold	weather	cracking	problems
WG-12985099  (12985099)
•	Non-plenum
WG-32955099  (32955099)
•	Plenum
D. Control Cables for Lutron
W
IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L
E
RESIDENTIAL AVIP SOLUTIONS TOOLS & HARDWARE WIRE & CABLEINTRUSION FIRE CCTV COMMERCIAL AV NETWORK SYSTEMSACCESS POWER TELEPHONY CENTRAL VACUUM
for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us 575
GET IT
NOW!
W i r e  &  C a b l e
A
B
A Security - Multi-Conductor Cable - Unshielded
    Gen Purpose Rated
WG-11015801  (11015801)
•	22/2	SOL	CM/CL2	5C	SB	WHT

WG-11181101  (11181101)
•	18/2	STR	JKT	1M	BX	WHT
WG-11181109  (11181109)
•	18/2	STR	JKT	1M	BX	GRY
WG-11185501  (11185501)
•	18/2	STR	JKT	5C	BX	WHT
WG-11185509  (11185509)
•	18/2	STR	JKT	5C	BX	GRY
WG-11191109  (11191109)
•	18/4	STR	JKT	1M	BX	GRY
WG-11195501  (11195501)
•	18/4	STR	JKT	5C	BX	WHT
WG-11195509  (11195509)
•	18/4	STR	JKT	5C	BX	GRY
B. Control Cables for Crestron Systems
WG-5088 (5088)
•	24/4pr	Cat5e	200	MHz	CMP
W
IR
E

•	Eliminates	cold	weather	cracking	problems	of	bonded
cables
•	Individual	cables	effortlessly	detach,	unlike	other	bonded
cables
C. 3' RG59 Cable Assembly
•	With	BNC	twist	on	connectors	on	each	end
MB-CBNC3  (CBNC-3)
D. 6' RG59 Cable Assembly
•	With	BNC	twist	on	connectors	on	each	end
MB-CBNC6  (CBNC-6)
E. 12' RG59 Cable Assembly (Image not shown)
•	With	BNC	twist	on	connectors	on	each	end
MB-CBNC12  (CBNC-12)
W i r e  &  C a b l e
Part Number Construction
WG-5050 (5050) 2	x	Cat5e	+	2	x	RG-6/U	Quad	Under	One	Jacket
WG-5051 (5051) 2	x	Cat5e	+	2	x	RG-6/U	Quad	+	2	FDDI	Fibers	Under	One	Jacket
WG-5066 (5066) Cat5e	+	RG-6/U	Quad	Siamese	3.0	GHz
WG-5067 (5067) Cat5e	+	RG-6/U	60%	Siamese
WG-5060 (5060) 2	x	Cat5e	+	2	x	RG-6/U	Quad
WG-5956 (5956) 2	x	Cat6	+	2	x	RG-6/U	BC	Quad	+	2	FDDI	Fibers
A
B
C
D
W
IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L
E
RESIDENTIAL AVIP SOLUTIONS TOOLS & HARDWARE WIRE & CABLEINTRUSION FIRE CCTV COMMERCIAL AV NETWORK SYSTEMSACCESS POWER TELEPHONY CENTRAL VACUUM
for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us 579
W i r e  &  C a b l e
A. Plenum CCTV Coaxial Cable
•	RG-59/U	20AWG	with	braid
•	For	use	in	Closed	Circuit	Television	applications
•	White,	500	ft.,	Pull	Box
•	Avail.	in	other	lengths	and	colors	as	well	as	non-plenum
RM-725102L2W  (725102L2W)
B. Plenum Siamese CCTV Coaxial Control Cable
•	RG-59/U	with	braid	and	18-2	str.	B.C.
•	For	use	in	Closed	Circuit	Television	applications
•	White,	500	ft.,	Reel-in-Box
•	Avail.	in	other	lengths	and	colors	as	well	as	non-plenum
RM-725526L3W  (725526L3W)
C. Voice/Data Cat5e 100MHz Plenum Cable
•	4	pair	24AWG	solid	bare	copper,	unshielded	twisted	pair
with	a	plenum	jacket.	For	use	in	Local	Area	Networks.
•	Package:	Pull	box	for	easy	installation;	Length:	1000	ft.
•	Avail.	in	other	lengths	and	colors	as	well	as	non-plenum
RM-5BE244UTP  (5BE244UTPM2O)
RM-5BE244UTW  (5BE244UTPM2W)
D. Voice/Data Cat5e 350MHz Plenum
•	4	pair	24AWG	solid	bare	copper,	unshielded	twisted	pair
w/Remgard	Plenum	Jacket.	For	local	area	networks
where	air	plenum	return	areas	are	used.	1000	ft.	pull	box
for	easy	installation;	avail.	in	blue	or	white.
RM-5BE24435  (5BE244UTP/350M20)
•	Blue
RM-5BE350M2W  (5BE244UTP/350M2W)
•	White
E. Data Cat6 Plenum Tested to 550MHz
•	4	pair	23AWG	solid	bare	copper,	unshielded	twisted	pair
with	a	plenum	jacket;	Used	in	Gigabit	Ethernet	Networks
•	For	use	in	Local	Area	Networks
•	Package:	Reel	in	box;	Length:	1000	ft.
RM-6BENHM3O  (6B234UTPENHM3O)
•	Blue
RM-6BENHM3W  (6B234UTPENHM3W)
•	White
F. Data Cat6 Plenum Tested to 250MHz
•	4	pair	23AWG	solid	bare	copper,	unshielded	twisted	pair
with	a	Remgard	Plenum	Jacket
•	Used	in	Gigabit	Ethernet	Networks
•	Package:	Reel	in	box;	Length:	1000	ft.
RM-6B234M3O  (6B234UTPM3O)
•	Blue
RM-6B234M3W  (6B234UTPM3W)
•	White
G. Data Cat6 Tested to 550MHz No Spline
•	4	pair	23AWG	solid	bare	copper,	unshielded	twisted	pair

B
L
E
582 for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us
A
B
C
W i r e  &
A. Category 6 ECO Plenum Rated
•	4-Pair,	23	AWG
•	Tested	to	555	MHz
•	UL	Verified
•	Small	outside	diameter,	no	internal	filler
•	RoHS	compliant
•	Ideal	for	gigabit	Ethernet
HK-302378  (30237-8)
    Category 6 ECO Riser Rated
•	4-Pair,	23	AWG
•	Tested	to	550	MHz
•	UL	Verified
•	Reduced	outside	diameter.		No	center	filler.
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	1000'	Reelex	Box
•	Ideal	for	gigabit	Ethernet
HK-302388  (30238-8)
B. Category 6 Plus Riser Rated
•	4-Pair,	23	AWG
•	Tested	to	555	MHz
•	UL	verified	for	performance
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	1000’	Reelex	Box
•	Ideal	for	gigabit	Ethernet
HK-300248  (30024-8)
C. Category 6 Plus Plenum Rated
•	4-Pair,	23	AWG
•	Tested	to	555	MHz
•	UL	Verified	for	performance
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	1000'	Reelex	Boxes
•	Ideal	for	Gigabit	Ethernet
HK-300258  (30025-8)
W
IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L
E
RESIDENTIAL AVIP SOLUTIONS TOOLS & HARDWARE WIRE & CABLEINTRUSION FIRE CCTV COMMERCIAL AV NETWORK SYSTEMSACCESS POWER TELEPHONY CENTRAL VACUUM
for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us 583
C a b l e
D. Category 3 High Pair Riser Rated
•	25-300	Pair,	24	AWG
•	Riser	Rated
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	Ideal	for	Voice	Backbone
HK-39228  (39228)
    Category 3 High Pair Plenum Rated
•	25-300	Pair,	24	AWG
•	Plenum	Rated
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	Ideal	for	voice	backbone
HK-30134  (30134)
E. Category 6 Outdoor Cable
•	4	Pair,	23	AWG
•	Cable	core	is	flooded	with	non-conductive,	water	blocking	gel
•	Suitable	for	direct	bury,	lashed	aerial	and	outdoor	conduit
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	1000'	Reels
HK-301808 (30180-8)
E
D
F. Category 5e Cable Plenum Rated
•	4	Pair,	24	AWG
•	Tested	to	400	MHz
•	UL	Verified	for	performance
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	1000'	Reelex	Boxes
HK-394198  (39419-8)
    Category 5e Cable Riser Rated
•	4	Pair,	24	AWG
•	Tested	to	400	MHz
•	UL	Verified	for	Performance
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	1000’	Reelex	Boxes
HK-386968  (38696-8)
    Category 5e Outdoor Cable
•	4	Pair,	24	AWG
•	Cable	core	is	flooded	with	non-conductive,	water	blocking	gel
•	Suitable	for	direct	bury,	lashed	aerial	and	outdoor	conduit
•	RoHS	Compliant
•	1000'	Reels
HK-301458  (30145-8)
F
W
IR
E

•	There	is	only	one	SHARPIE©	-	Don’t	settle	for	anything	else
7D-32724PP  (32724PP)
E. Sharpie Industrial Fine Tip - Black
•	There	is	only	one	SHARPIE©	-	Don’t	settle	for	anything	else
•	Different	colors	for	different	applications	or	cables
•	Permanent,	long-lasting	ink
•	Retractable	-	never	lose	lid
7D-13763PP  (13763PP)
F. RHINO 1/4" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	chemicals,	solvents,	grease,
heat,	moisture	and	other	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy
application
7D-18051  (18051)
G. RHINO 3/8" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18053  (18053)
H. RHINO 1/2" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18055  (18055)
A
B
C
D

B
L
E
RESIDENTIAL AVIP SOLUTIONS TOOLS & HARDWARE WIRE & CABLEINTRUSION FIRE CCTV COMMERCIAL AV NETWORK SYSTEMSACCESS POWER TELEPHONY CENTRAL VACUUM
for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us 587
GET IT
NOW!
W i r e  A c c e s s o r i e s
A. RHINO 3/8” Yellow Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	chemicals,	solvents,	grease,
heat,	moisture	and	other	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy
application
7D-18054  (18054)
B. RHINO 3/4" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	chemicals,	solvents,	grease,
heat,	moisture	and	other	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy
application
7D-18057  (18057)
C. RHINO 1/2" Yellow Vinyl (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	chemicals,	solvents,	grease,
heat,	moisture	and	other	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy
application
7D-18432  (18432)
D. RHINO 1/2" Orange Vinyl (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	chemicals,	solvents,	grease,
heat,	moisture	and	other	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy
application
7D-18435  (18435)
E. RHINO 1/2" Red Vinyl (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	chemicals,	solvents,	grease,
heat,	moisture	and	other	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy
application
7D-18438  (18438)
F. RHINO 1/2" Green Vinyl (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	chemicals,	solvents,	grease,
heat,	moisture	and	other	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy
application
7D-18441  (18441)
G. RHINO 3/8" White Vinyl (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18443  (18443)
A
B
C
D

 &
 C
A
B
L
E
588 for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us
GET IT
NOW!
W i r e  A c c e s s o r i e s
A. RHINO 1/2" White Vinyl (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18444  (18444)
B. RHINO 3/4" White Vinyl (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18445  (18445)
C. RHINO 1/2" White Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18488  (18488)
D. RHINO 3/4" White Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18489  (18489)
E. RHINO 1/2" Yellow Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
7D-18490  (18490)
F. RHINO 6000 Label Printer
•	Connects	to	PC	via	USB	cable.
•	Meets	all	ANSI	&	TIA/EIA-606-A	industry	labeling	standards
•	Exclusive,	one-touch	“Hot	Keys”	automatically	size,	space

 C
A
B
L
E
RESIDENTIAL AVIP SOLUTIONS TOOLS & HARDWARE WIRE & CABLEINTRUSION FIRE CCTV COMMERCIAL AV NETWORK SYSTEMSACCESS POWER TELEPHONY CENTRAL VACUUM
for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us 589
GET IT
NOW!
W i r e  A c c e s s o r i e s
A. RHINO 3/4" Yellow Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	c	harsh	elements
7D-18491  (18491)
B. RHINO 3/8" Clear Permanent Poly Labels (18')
•	Use	with	RHINO	3000,	5200	or	6000	label	printers
•	Industrial-strength	adhesive;	split-back	design	for	easy	app
•	Thermal	transfer	print	technology	produces	labels	that	are
smear-proof	and	resistant	to	harsh	elements
7D-18508  (18508)
C. RHINO 6000 Hard Case Kit
•	RHINO	6000	professional	label	printer	with	integrated
impact	bumpers
•	RHINO	CONNECT	software	to	import,	create,	edit,	transfer

Type
WG-44411001 FPL 18/2 Twist Mid	Cap/OAS 1000'	Reel
WG-44421004 FPL 16/2 Twist Mid	Cap/OAS 1000'	Reel
WG-44441004 FPL 12/2 Twist Mid	Cap/OAS 1000'	Reel
FPL Solid, Zip Cord
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-40025504 FPL 18/2 Parallel Zip 500'	Box
WG-40045004 FPL 14/2 Parallel Zip 500'	Box
FPL Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-42025504 FPL 18/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Box
WG-42035504 FPL 18/4 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Box
WG-42065504 FPL 16/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Box
WG-42085004 FPL 14/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Reel
WG-42105004 FPL 12/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Reel
FPL Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Un-Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-41015504 FPL 22/4 Parallel Jacketed 500'	Box
WG-41065504 FPL 18/2 Twist Jacketed 500'	Box
WG-41075504 FPL 18/4 Parallel Jacketed 500'	Box
WG-41085004 FPL 18/6 Twist Jacketed 500'	Reel
WG-41115504 FPL 16/2 Twist Jacketed 500'	Box
WG-41125004 FPL 16/4 Twist Jacketed 500'	Reel
WG-41136104 FPL 14/2 Twist Jacketed 500'	Reel
WG-41155004 FPL 12/2 Twist Jacketed 500'	Reel
New York City Approved
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-55021004 LL5 16/1	Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000'	Reel
WG-55031004 LL5 16/2	Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000'	Reel
WG-55041004 LL5 14/1	Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000'	Reel
WG-55061004 LL5 14/2	Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000'	Reel
WG-55521004 LL5 16/1	Pr. Twist 1000'	Reel
WG-55531004 LL5 16/2	Pr. Twist 1000'	Reel
WG-55541004 LL5 14/1	Pr. Twist 1000'	Reel
WG-55555004 LL5 14/2	Pr. Twist 500'	Reel
FPLP Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-46025504 FPLP 18/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Box
WG-46035004 FPLP 18/4 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Reel
WG-46065004 FPLP 16/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Reel
WG-46085004 FPLP 14/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500'	Reel
FPLP Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Un-Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-45065504 FPLP 18/2 Twist Jacketed 500'	Box
WG-45075504 FPLP 18/4 Twist Jacketed 500'	Box
WG-45085004 FPLP 18/6 Twist Jacketed 500'	Reel
WG-45115504 FPLP 16/2 Twist Jacketed 500'	Box
WG-45125004 FPLP 16/4 Twist Jacketed 500'	Reel
WG-45135004 FPLP 14/2 Twist Jacketed 500'	Reel
WG-45155004 FPLP 12/2 Twist Jacketed 500’	Reel
Article 760
The scope of this article covers the installation of wiring and equipment of fire alarm systems including all
circuits controlled and powered by the fire alarm system including fire detection and alarm notification, guard’s
tour, sprinkler waterflow, and sprinkler supervisory systems; circuits controlled and powered by the fire alarm